Page 1 of 2
Product Change Notification /  SYST-23CGCP741
Date:
24-Feb-2022
Product Category:
Voltage References
PCN Type:
Document Change

VPOR — 1.45 — V
Power-on Reset Rearm
Voltage (Note 2)
— — 0.8 — V
Note 1: On rising VDD, the voltage at which the device internal Reset will get released.
2: On dropping VDD, the voltage at which the internal Reset circuit will reset. On dropping VDD, it is
recommended to bring the VDD below this voltage to get a proper Reset.
3: Before using the SHDN pin, the device should first be powered up. Once the device is fully powered up, then
the Shutdown pin can be used.
4: µVPP is six times the value of µVRMS.
MCP1502
DS20006593B-page 6  2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
Output Voltage MCP1502-10 VOUT 1.0230 1.0240 1.0250 V
Temperature @ +25C
MCP1502-12 1.2488 1.2500 1.2513 V
MCP1502-18 1.7982 1.800 1.8018 V
MCP1502-20 2.0460 2.0480 2.0500 V
MCP1502-25 2.4975 2.500 2.5025 V
MCP1502-30 2.9970 3.000 3.0030 V
MCP1502-33 3.2967 3.300 3.3033 V
MCP1502-40 4.0919 4.0960 4.1001 V
MCP1502-45 4.4995 4.500 4.5045 V
MCP1502-50 4.995 5.00 5.0050 V
Temperature
Coefficient
MCP1502-XX TC — 5 7 ppm/C
Line
Regulation
MCP1502-XX VOUT/VIN — 5 50 ppm/V
MCP1502-50 — 5 —

ppm/mA ILOAD < +5 mA
Dropout Voltage VDO — — 200 mV -5 mA < ILOAD < +5 mA
Power Supply Rejection Ratio PSRR — 94 — dB All device options,
VIN = 5.5V,
60 Hz at 100 mVP-P
Shutdown (Note 3) VIL — 1.35 — V VIN = 5V, refer to
Section 1.3 “Shutdown
Pin (SHDN)”
VIH — 3.80 — V
Output Voltage Hysteresis ΔVOUT_HYST — 300 — µV Refer to Section 2.1.9
“Output Voltage
Hysteresis” for additional
details on testing conditions
Output Noise
(Note 4)
MCP1502-10 eN — 18 — µVPP 0.1 Hz to 10 Hz, TA = +25C
— 30 — µVRMS 10 Hz to 10 kHz, TA = +25C
MCP1502-40 eN — 57 — µVPP 0.1 Hz to 10 Hz, TA = +25C
— 97 — µVRMS 10 Hz to 10 kHz, TA = +25C
Maximum Load Current ILOAD — ±20 — mA TA = +25°C, all device

0.1%
-5V
-2.500V
MCP1502-25
MCP6061
1 nF
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006593B-page 19
MCP1502
5.2.2  A/D CONVERTER REFERENCE
The MCP1502 product family was carefully designed to
provide a precision, low noise voltage reference for the
Microchip families of ADCs. The circuit shown in
Figure 5-4 shows a MCP1502-25 configured to provide
the reference to the MCP3201, a 12-bit ADC.
FIGURE 5-4: ADC Example Circuit.
The circuit shown in Figure 5-5 shows a MCP1502-40
configured to provide the reference to a SAR ADC.
Refer to the “MCP331X1 16/15/12-Bit Msps SAR ADC
Evaluation Kit User’s Guide”.
FIGURE 5-5: SAR ADC Example Circuit.

	FIGURE 3-12: MCP1502 Tempco Distribution, No Load, VDD = 2.7V.
	FIGURE 3-13: MCP1502 Tempco Distribution, No Load, VDD = 5.5V.
	FIGURE 3-14: VOUT Drift vs. Time, TA = +25°C, No Load, 800 Units.
	FIGURE 3-15: MCP1502-10 VREF and Load Regulation vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 3-16: MCP1502-20 VREF and Load Regulation vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 3-17: MCP1502-40 VREF and Load Regulation vs. Load Current.
	FIGURE 3-18: MCP1502 Output Voltage Histogram, VDD = 2.7V.
	FIGURE 3-19: MCP1502 Output Voltage Histogram, VDD = 5.5V.
	FIGURE 3-20: Fast Ramp Start-up @ +25°C for All Options.
	FIGURE 3-21: Slow Ramp Start-up @ +25°C for All Options.
	FIGURE 3-22: IDD Turn-On Transient Response.
	FIGURE 3-23: Shutdown Low-to-High Slow Ramp Turn-On Transient Response @ +25°C for All Options.
	FIGURE 3-24: Load Regulation Transient Response @ +25°C for All Options.
	FIGURE 3-25: Line Regulation Transient Response @ +25°C for All Options.
	FIGURE 3-26: MCP1502-10 Transient Response vs. Capacitive Load, VDD = 5V.
	FIGURE 3-27: MCP1502-20 Transient Response vs. Capacitive Load, VDD = 5V.
	FIGURE 3-28: MCP1502-40 Transient Response vs. Capacitive Load, VDD = 5V.
	FIGURE 3-29: MCP1502-10 Transient Response vs. RS, VDD = 5V, CL = 4.7 nF.
	FIGURE 3-30: MCP1502-20 Transient Response vs. RS, VDD = 5V, CL = 4.7 nF.
	FIGURE 3-31: MCP1502-40 Transient Response vs. RS, VDD = 5V, CL = 4.7 nF.